' ORIGINAL

SIDE ONE
STATE CORPORATION COMHISSION OF KAKSAS API KO. 15- 067-21109 ~J000
DIL & GAS CONSERVAYTION DIVISION G t
WELL COMPLETTON FORM County ran
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY East
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE W/2_SW NW Sec. _32 Twp. _29 Rge. _38 ¥ West
Operator: License # 05398 3300 Ft. North frem Southeast Corner of Section
Neme: ARCO 0il & Gas Company 4926 Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
(BOTE: Locate well in section plat below.)
Address _Box 1610 .
Lease Name Lora Hickok wWennl#l
. : Field Name Wildcat
City/stateszip Midland, TX 79702 _
Producing Formation _ St. Louis
Purchaser: Diamond Shamrock
Elevation: Ground _3102.80 KB
Operator Contact Person: _ kel W. Gosnell '
Total Depth 5800 PBTD 5746
phone ¢ 915 688-5672 ' . . _ 5260
v ( - 4950
Contractor: Name: H-30 Drilling, Inc. , {4'6? . 4620
[0"' - 4290
License: 5107 : 3960
B r k | 1350
Wellsite Geologist: BN Francka L - T 3300
RF‘_CENEDM wESTE T 2970
Designate Type of Completion 5TATE CORP " ATION COM : 2640
X New Well Re-Entry Workover ' 123313
» : |
X oil Sup remp. acd. [JUN 19 1991 ' 1320
Gas Inj Delayed Comp. _ : 990
Dry — Other (Core, Water Supply, gEe)RVATION pIVISIO E 850
L wichita, Konsas l 330 Py —
If DWO: old well info as follows: S oooob e oo /2
Well Name: Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at __1800 Feet
Comp. Date »_ 0Old Total Depth Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
britling Method: If yes, show depth set DV tool at 3079 Feet
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable
If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
1-15-21 1-25-91 2=7-91
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date feet depth to w/ SX cmt.

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Cotorado|
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and!
82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested inj
writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all|
wireline logs and drillers time Log shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit cp-4i
form with all plugged wells.  Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or}
conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days from commencement date of such work. i
J
ALl requirements of the statutes, rules and regulaticns promulgated to regulate the ofl and gas industry have been fulty complied
With and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature q/m MW

K.C.C. OFFICE USE OHWLY
F Letter of Confidentiality Attached

1

i

Title _ Regulatory Coordinator Date 6-14-91 C __+~ Mireline Log Received i
C __& Drillers Timelog Received |

Subscribed and sWworn to before me this 14 th day of June . |
19791 . bistribution X
y KCC SWD/Rep NGPA .'

Notary Public KGS Plug Other|
(Specify),

Q

Form ACO-1 (7-89)




Lora Hickok We_ll‘d" 1

Grant

SIDE TWO
operator Name _ARCO Qi & Gas Company Lease Name
™1

Ll East County
Ssec. _32 Twp. 29 Rge. _38 X
West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, floWing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet

if more space is needed.

Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken
(Attach Additional Sheets.)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run
(Submit Copy.)

Core #1

Formation X Log Sample
[ ves E] No Name ' Top O
& yes [ ’
Yes = Mo Chase 2315
x} Yes O No Council Grove 2606
m D Heebnexr 3795
Yes No Lansing 3898
Morrow 5158
Chester 5483
5633~5692 5t. Gen@vmeve 5576
St. Louis 5680

CASING RECORD o lj
New Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, preduction, etc.

Purpose of String Sige Hole Size Cassing i Weight setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-%5/8 24 1800 C 800 2% CC
Production 7=-7/8 5-1/2 15.5 5800 H&C 700
1 -

PERFORATION RECORD

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
]
|
4 5666=-5672 i
I
|
I
—— A i
i l
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run M []
. L
2-7/8 5701 Yes No
Date of First Production |Producing Method[:} []
N P o N .
2-25-91 Flowing =pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 240 0 70 NA
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
1 ™ |} -]
[] Vented L Sold L Used on Lease L1 gpen Hole X! perforation E] Dually Completed [j Commingled
(If vented, submit AC0-18.) = R
'l )

Other (Specify)

b c7 ., - 5666-5672
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Geoscience Services

FINAL REPORT

Routine Core Analysis

il

ARCO OIL & GAS COMPANY

Lora Hickck Na. 1 Hell
Grant County, Kansas

s~

" TTGS File No. 5807

e

‘Prepared for:

o=

ARCO 01l & Gas Company
600 N. Marienfeld
Midland, Texas 79701

Prepared by:

TerraTek Geosclence Sarvices
University Rezsarch Park
360 Wakara Way
Salt Lake City, Utah 84108

March 19%1

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

"JUN1 9 1991
CONBERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kormzas

University Research Park « 360 Wakara Way ¢ Salt Lake City: Utab 84108, US.A. + Telephond (801) 384-2400 « FAX (B01) 584-2408 » Telex 910-9255 284
5300 Hollister + Suite 230 *+ Houston. Texas 770-40: US.A. » Telephone (713) 6900901 = FAX (713} 6900609 + Telex 4620650 CMPRPUI
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Geoscience Services

March 4, 1991

ARCO 01l & Gas Company

600 N. Marienfeld

Midland, Texas 79701

Attn: Mr. Bill Gibbs M10-28

Subject: Routine Core Analysis Results; ARCO Lora Hickok No. 1
Well; Grant County, Kansas; TTGS File No. 5807

Dear Mr. Gibbs:

Diamond céring equipment and water base mud were used in the ARCO
Lora Hickok No. 1 Well to obtain four-inch diameter core from the

-interval and formation 1listed on the enclosed Core Interval

Summary. A representative of TerraTek Geoscience Services was at
wellsite to retrieve the cores and prepare them for transport to
the TerraTek laboratory in Dallas, Texas for routine core analysis.

Upon arrival in the laboratory, a core component gamma log was
recorded. One-inch diameter plug samples were drilled from each
foot of core using water as coolant. Reésidual fluids were removed
and measured by means of the solvent distillation extraction
technique using toluene. Porosities were determined by measuring
grain volumes in a helium expansion porosimeter by Boyle's Law and
“bulk Voluiies by mercury ‘displacement. Permeabilities to nitrogen
gas were measured in a Hassler. sleeve using an orifice-equipped
pressure transducer to monitor downstream flow.

The results of the measurements described above are presented
following the Core-Interval Summary. A plot of the total gamma ray
activity appears on the enclosed Teklog, along with plots of grain
density, horizontal permeability, porosity and residual fluid
saturations. The results are then tabulated on the pages following
the ‘Teklog. A permeability versus porosity crossplot is included.

We sincerely appreciate this opportunity to be of service and look
forward to working with you again on future projects.

Sincerely,

Lvire. . %409 Fr . RECEIVED

STATE COF' “AATION COMMISSION
Michael F. McAuley
Laboratory Manager, JUN1 9 194]
Technical Sales Representative
CUEHERVATION DISION
Wichita, Kansas

University Research Park » 360 Wakara Way = Salt Like City, Urah 84108, US.A. + Felephone (801) 384-2400, ¢ FAN (801) S81-2 08 « Telex 910-0233 284
5300 Hoilister » Suite 230 » Houstun, Texas 77040, USA. « Telephone (713) 69¢-0901 + FAX {713) 690-0609 » Telex 4620650 CMPRPU

ORIGINAL




DISTRIBUTION OF FINAL REPORTS

ARCO OIL & GAS COMPANY

Lora Hickok No. 1 Well
Grant County, Kansas

TTGS File No. 5807

2 COPIES BENT TO:

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY
600 N. MARIENFELD
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

ATTN: MR. BILL GIBBS

2 COPIES SENT TO:

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
P.O. BOX 800
1670 BROADWAY
DENVER, COLORADO 80201

ATTN: MR. VAN LEIGHTON

RECEIVED

RPCRATION COMMISSION

UN1 9 i59

CONSERVATION RN

Wichita, K2nsas

SYATE g

OR

|GINAL
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CORE INTERVAL SUMMARY

ARCO OIL & GAS COMPANY

Lora Hickok No. 1 Well
Grant County, Kansas

TTGS File No. 5807

CORE_NO. INTERVAL
1 5633.0 ~ 5691.0
RECEIVED

STATE CORPCRATION CAMMISSION

JUN1 G 1891

COMSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Karsas

ORIGINAL

FORMATION

St. Louis
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= B Terralek Core Services
=
7 N
:Lg Sg 13628 Gamma Road ¢ Dallas, Texas 75244 e (214) 960-8777 » WATS (800) 338-3182 » FAX {214) 960-2939
ARCE OIL 2 GAS COMPANY i
WeH: Lora Hickok No. 1 State: Kansas Date: 4-MAR-1991
Field: N/A County; Grant ITCS File ¥: 35807
Orilling fluid: Water Base Mud "Location: Sec.32-I295-R38W Elevation? 3104.37
PLUG DEAN-STARK ANALYSIS
!
Fermeability i Porosity Saturation Grain
Sample Depth Horz Vert ; 0il H20 Density Lithology
Mumber (feet) (md) {md) : 4 F1 % {gm/cc)
5t. Louis Formation !
1 3633.0-34.0 <.01 2.9 12.1 70.23 2.67 S5d,vfg,slty,lmy
2 9634.0-35.0 <.01 2.2 9.3 79.3 2.68 8d,vfg,slty,lny
3 2635.0-36.0 <.01 1.9 13.3  74.7 2.68 8d,vfg,slty,lmy
4 5636.0-37.0 <.01 1.4 10.5 71.6 2.68 8d,vfg,slty strks,lmy
3 5637.0-38.0 7.01 2.0 21.0 69.1 2.68 Sd,vfq,sltiy,lmy
6 5638.0-39.0 .01 2.0 23.3 63.9 2.67 8d,vfg,slty,lmy
7 9639.0-40.0 <.01 1.7 9.2 73.1 2,68 Ls,vf-fuln,sl ool,sdy
g 5640.0-41.0 <.01 1.9 18.2 73.1 2.68 Lg,vf-fxln,v sdy
9 9641.0-42.0 <.01 1.3 32.1 £4.8 2.68 Ls,vE-fxln,sdy
10 5642.0-43.0 <.01 1.7 11.7 76.8 2.68 Ls,vf-fxln,sdy
11 G643.0-44.0 <.01 2.3 11.1 84.8 2.68 Ls,vf-fxln,sdy
12 5644.0-45.0 .01 2.6 37.0 44.7 2.67 Ls,vE-fuln,c0l,v sdy
13 9645.0-46.0 .02 2.7 11.3  76.6 2.68 Ls,vf-fxln,00l,sdy
14 5646.0-47.0 .01 2.9 22.6 71.6 2.69 Ls,vf-txln,o00l,sdy
13 9647.0-48.0 01 2.1 21.1 69.9 2.69 Ls,vf-fxln,o0l,sdy
16 o648,0-49.0 .01 2.7 16.8 B82.5 2.67 Sd,vfg,v 1lmy
17 5649.0-50.0 <.01 2.6 13.8 75.7 2.68 5d4,vfg,v lay,oo0l
18 5650.0-51.0 <.01 1.4 23.3 67.6 2.71 Ls,vf-fxln,sdy,o0l
19 5651.0-52.0 .01 2.1 7.2 B0.¢ 2.70 Ls,vfxln,slty strks,sdy
20 2652.0-53.0 <.01 0.9 17.7 80.3 2.69 Ls,vfxln,sm calc fracs
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ﬁﬁiﬁ UIL % GAS COMPANY
Lora Hickok HNo.

5659 0-

5661 Q-

9663.0-64.0
9664.0-65.0
5665.0-66.0
67.0
68.0

5666.0-
95667 .0~

S668.0-69.0
9669.0-70.0
5670.0-71.0
9671.0-72.0
5672.0-73.0
5673.0-74.0
9674.0-75,0

Terralek Core Services

13628 Gamma Road * Dallas, Texas 756244 e (214) 960-8777 » WATS (800) 338-3182
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Permeability
Horo Vert
{md) (md}
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.01
.01
<.01
<.01

11.

{,01
« 20
19.+
.06
12.+

.01
323.
240.
601.
358.

441,
262.
2329,

9.0
313.

237.
13.

+ - Dehydration crack affecting permeability

* FAX (214) 960-2939

4-MAR-1991
FLUG DEAN-STAKRK ANALYSIS

Saturation
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TTICS File #: S807

Ls,vf-fxln,slty,pyr
Ls,f-micxin,ocl,sdy
Ls,f-micxln,oo0l,sdy
Ls,f-miexln,onl,sdy
Cht,sile,frac

Cht,sile,frac
Ls,vf«ln,sl pyr,frac
Ls,vfxln
Ls,vfxln, pyr
Ls,vfxln,pyr

Ls,miexln,co0l,pyr

Ls,micxln,o0l,fos,vugs
Ls,micxln,00l,fos,vuys
Ls,miexln,pis,oo0l,vugs
Ls,micxln,pis,ocol,vugs

Ls,picxln,ool,vugs
Ls,micxln,o00l,vugs [
Ls,micxln,oo0l,fos,vugs ]
Ls,micxln,ool,w/sm scat qtz—wls
Ls,micxln,o0l,vugs

Ls,fimicxln,o0l,vugs
Ls,f~micxln,onl,vugs

TYNID

e
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E;ﬁ 13628 Gamma Road e Dallas, Texas 75244 e (214) 960-8777 » WATS (800) 338-3182 e FAX {214) 960-2939

o 5

= I

=
ARBO OIL & GAS COMFANY Date: 4-HAR-1991 TICS File #: 35807

Fell: Lora Hickok No. 1 ¥

e
PLUG?QEAN-STARK ANALYSIS
Permeability " Porosity Saturation Grain

Sample Depth Horz Vert Dil H20  Density Lithology
Number (feet) {(nd) {md) 3 A y4 (gm/ce)d
43 9675.0-76.0 72. ;’f 11.0 17.6 78.5 2.68 Ls,micxln,ool,vugs
44 5676.0-77.0 185. o 10.6 11.6  74.0 2.67 Ls,micxln,00l,vugs

9 9677.0-78.0 68, f 9.3 19.59 80.4 2.67 Ls,micxln,o0l,vugs
46 a678.0-79.0 .23 ; 4.5 54.2 36.0 2.68 Ls,f-micxln,o00l,sl vug
47 5679.0-80.0 .17 0.5 45.3  28.9 2.71 Ls,cryp-vfxln,col,sl vugs
48 5680.0-81.0 <,01 0.7 28.8 30.95 2.70 Ls,vfxln,sl ool,sl vug
349 5681.0-82.0 <.01 2.2 34.3 38.8 2.70 Ls.vfxln,sl ool
a0 9682.0-83.0 <.01 0.9 22.4 23.8 2.70 Ls,vfxln
51 5683.0-84.0 .01 0.9 40.9  49.7 2.70 Ls,vExln
52 9684.0-85.0 <.Q1 3.0 29.7 44.6 2.69 Ls,micxln,fos, 00l
33 5685.0-86.0 <.01 1.2 8.4 17.9 2.70 Ls,f~micxln,stly striks
54 5686.0-87.0 <.01 1.0 10.3 22.0 2.69 Ls,fxln,pyr
55 5687.0-88.0 2.3+ 1.6 32.2 62,9 2.72 Ls,vf-fxln
56 5688.0~89.0 <.01 1.0 15.5% 21.9 2.69 Ls,fxln,slty-sdy
57 9689.0-90.0 <.01 1.1 14.3 20.3 2.71 Ls,f-nicxln
58 5690.0-91.0 <.01 1.4 . 33.5 4).2 2.70 Ls,f-micxln

+ - Dehydration crack affecting peraeability

TYNI9IA0
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Anhy
arg
aArk
Bent
biot
brec

calc
cardb
ccf
Cygl

Q
F1rrrorn1e

chky
Cht
chty
cly
Dol

fig =
fos =~
frac -

Anhydrite/anhydritic
argillaceous
Arkosic

Bantonite
bioturbated
brecciated

coarse

calcareous
carbonaceous
calcite fill fracture
Conglomerate/
conglomeratic
c¢halky

Chert

cherty

clay/clayey
Dolomite/Dolomitic
fine

fissures
fossiliferous
fractures

nod
ool
org
pbl
pel
pis
PP

- grain

glauconitic
Gypsum

halite
hematite
inclusions
Igneous
laminations
lignite/lignitic
Limestone :
medium

micro
micaceous
mudstone
nodules
oolitic
organic
pebbles
peleoids

pisolites/pisolitic

pinpoint

KEY TO LITHOLOGICAL ABBREVIATIONS

pyYr
qtz
84

sdy
8h

shy
sid

- sil

sl/
8ltst
slty
stk
sty
suc
Tuff
v/

ve

vE
vgs
vgy
x1

pyrite/pyritic
quartz
Sand/8andstone
sandy

8hale

shaley
siderite
siliceocus
slightly
8iltstone
silty
streak(s)
stylolite
sucrosic

Tuff

very

very coarse
vertical fracture
very fine

vugs

vuggy
crystalline

TYNISI0
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Terra Tek Beescienee Services ®

Universily Reasarch Park — 360 Wakara Way — Saglt Loke Clty, Ulah 84108 — (BO1) 584—24B0 — FAX 501—384—2403
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HORIZONTAL PERMEABILITY ——
VS .
POROSITY . ”

DX

ARCO OIL & GAS COMPANY V4
Lora Hickok No. 1 Well a
Grant County, Kansas

X ) '
March 4, 1991 10 b=x__1X 1_X

X

Depth Inferval: 5633 fo 5691 Fest
TIGS§ 5807

Poroaity {phi), %
Min Max Average

0.462 14.873 4.365

Permeablllty (Kh), md
~

. Ix

e

Parmeablitty (Kh), md 0.1 =

Min_ Max Geo, Ave = -
0.003 600.915 0.157

Equatlon of the Line

7%

log Kh = a phi + & 0.01 PR

log Kh = 0.3477 phl —2.3208 -
- Correlation Coafficlent : 0.389

St. Louis Farmation e

0.001

4 8 12 16 20
Poresity (phi), %

1YNIIIA0

Copyright © Terra Tek Geoscloncs Servicas Al Rights Reserved
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JOB Ha e (Ot f, Je QK
HALLIBURTON . _
services OUMM Y oo baamL $;':-.'<-%$£ng443;,{ 9% 7

a
e L e 3 Ny Y 5
WELL DATA 1 v oy ig.
32 we2b® 38 _élag'___ 7o 3
FIELD SEC., WP, RNG COUNTY STATE 2
NEW MAXIMUM PS!
FROM
FORMATION NAME TYPE usep | WEIGHT |  SUE R ALLOWABLE
FORMATION THICKNESS FROM To CASING 152 A L & ‘:;W)L/
INITIAL PROD: OIL BPD. WATER BPD. GAS, meFp  _NER
PRESENT PROD: OIL BPD. WATER. BPD. GAS mepp  _TUBING
- OPEN HOLE 7% ”; ive 8 SHOTS/FT.
COMPLETION DATE uw\' E. MUD WT. A M) q
-
Fe) PERFORATIONS
PACKER TYPE v 7 sET AT_X2 7 <
Tio
BOTTOM HOLE TEMP, RESSURE PERFORATIONS
PERFORATIONS
MISC. DATA TOTAL DEPTH
JOB DATA
TALLED QUT TN LOCATION JOB STARTED 10B COMPLETED

TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES
TYPE AND SIZE 5‘%_ orY. MAKE DATE /'247 DATE /_ 2 7 DATE /- 2‘7 DATE ‘/‘ 27
FLOAT COLLAR - TIME ¢} fGO ™E 7} 330 TIME 0 7 "'{5 TIME / 2/5
FLOAT SHOE PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS

GUIDE SHOE NAME UNIT NO. & TYPE LOCATION

CENTRALIZERS / k 5!’!5 HOOB ;
BOTTOM PLUG 56174 ’OML &

TOP PLUG TT i;m &2 5227 .
i / Hesuceo DH6GH 229 "

PACKER A'}E’,{_ Q--u % ) / { : [{hl.é—____ 3 37‘1’5?

over Loled L F5de | ] 7 1/3ZZ. i
MATERIALS g/ & . i W "

TREAT. FLUID DENSITY LB/GAL AP / / i [—m.;— 754 _r

DISPL. FLUID OENISTY lnfGALPAPr, Coddhss

i " / (6755 | /5303 plecTo ol

erom, Tiee - Pl e 3822 .

ACID TYPE GAL % R £ 43 72..

ACID TYPE GAL %, . ; M ’ P
ACID TYPE GAL. % ! A L’

Na’w7 IswIT

T

SURFACTANT TYPE GAL. N OEPARTMENT ZE{{( Exrd - £
¢ ~?,
m
NE AGENT TYFE. GAL N DESCRIPTION OF Joa—w r
z
FLUID LOSS ADD, TYPE GAL-LB IN o
GELLING AGENT TYPE GAL-LB IN
FRIC. RED, AGENT TYPE GAL-LB IN N
EREAKER TYPE cAL.LB N JOB DONE THRU:  TUBING [:] CASIN annutus 7 _‘ TeGsann. [
BLOCKING AGENT TYPE. GAL.LB. &
CUSTOMER
PERFFAC BALLS TYPE ary REPRESENTATIVE
OTHER
HALLIBURTON v =
OTHER OPERATOR QUESTED 5
CEMENT DATA ;
)
NUMBER BULK YIELD MIXED m
STASE [ oF sacks BRAND | sxckeo ADDIMVES CUFT/SK. LBS/GAL.

/I | 20 LT
/1 Zs0
fo7%1

20 /7
2 /& /2em Rls 170

Z‘ o IVl K~ sV AP >
IS /PRESSURES IN PSI
CIRCULATING DISPLACEMENT PRESLUSH: BBLAGAL.
BREAKDOWN MAXIMUM LOAD & BKDN: BEL-GAL. PAD:; BB -G;k.r—é_— o
¥ 136.L57
AVERAGE FRACTURE GRADIENT EATMENT: BEL-GAL “ D|SP)L: BBL-GA b
i L5957 3 Er oW 73
SHUT-IN; INSTANT SMIN, 18-MIN, CEMENT SLURRY: sBl..-GA! = g
HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER &S{ 761 El
TOTAL VOLUME: BBL..-GAL =

. c .REMARKS
ORDEREP AVAILABLE USED. - e
AVERAGE RATES IN BPM PECEIVED =

Al e
s HTA COMBESSION

TREATING DISPL OVERALL
= CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE ~ )&‘ !
ST Sl L RN
- S R by “-‘_- . OMViSTIN -
FORM 2025-R2 Vieain, Long

Y IQTARMACD




L TSR cowmeomner ORIGINAL

Duscam, Ohisheme TEzs

FORM 1908 R-7 o A Diision of Halibearton Gompany AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA ATTACH TO OHINT S

INVOICE & TICKET NO.

DISTRICT Ar'.Gcré’c\ Z, (:s/ DATE / -2 7" C;’/

TO: HALLIBURTON SERVICES you ARE,HZIEBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER AND OPERATE
X L
THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: fi07 s ab ] C ir‘ Lt AL

(CUSTOMER)
AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING

-~ : ,
WELL NO. / LEASE _é_&d M 'd/.l/ #A/ SEC, 3 2 TWP. Z/q g RANGE l&w
FIELD COUNTY A:m for STATE Z-S/ CWNED BY ’J@’ o) 0 ¢ 4 r &-ﬁ

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT

FORMATION NEW WEIGHT SIZE FROM To MAX. ALLOW.
NAME TYPE USED P.5.1

< /
i emom o e | &g | 1S5S/ | KR 15KOM
PACKER: TYPE W 7::J SET AT&ZL HINER

TUBING
TOTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT
OPEN HOLE 77 @o SHOTS/FT.
BORE HOLE . o / m 58
PERFORATIONS
INITIAL PROD: oL BPD, H20 BPD,GAS______ MCF
PERFORATIONS
PRESENT PROD:  OIL BPD, Hz0 BPD, GAS______ MCF
PERFORATIONS
PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE MATERIALS

TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING L] ANNULLUS L] CASING B TUBING/ANNULUS [ HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED - . .
— { ] . 3l — - s . — :f‘
- 5-.—.1“( Y ol ) A “3-* QI e =S o p ! A{. il ) el ;.. A F6: 800
- 20 F) g =7
& q- % k D é L - Y — Sm&a

AI., P A - Y

.49 t.‘:‘;i!fk.; .Y' 3 A St Va4 .td 5 r .-'l.:,_ &3 1 bt/ AN q Lﬂ_....',
,ZJQ:OSM- S%C) [?JZ_. %f# =N _.'-l e FAT X S%z

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES

Serlton ine abcue-names Cuslomer agrees. THIS CONTRACT MUST BE S'GNED BEFORE WORK IS CTLLENCED

T pay Hiiborer ui Accerd wath the rates ard terms Staed o Hallburton's cumeni price lisl WWGICES are payable MET sy e Z0th of e fcilowing month @iir cate of invoice. Upon Customer's defaut in
aymart of CuUsIomars Goooum by e 'ast day of the month following the month in whicn the invoice is dated, Customer asrees 10 pay interest thareon ater ©2fault at tha hignest lawiul contract raie applicaule,
2t pever 1o escead 18% CEr arrum, i the event it CaScmMes recessary o emMploy altorneys to entorse codacton of sad account, Customer agrees to pay all collecuon ¢osis and aticrney lees in the amour:
I 20%.0f the amount ot the unoaid decount.

RS

. deferd. moemnay reiease and Molg NanTiass HIMBUNGN. s Guisiars. SUDSIOIANES. parcat 50T affiaied eomnamas ars e GiHicers. teectors. 2molpyess. acents ang serants of all of them from ara agoing
Y Caims, hacuty. Srosrses. 2ilofheys (@S, and cosls ¢! T Yense to the exiant oeimitted by av ior
T nace i Troneriy ~auned Ly n INE POSZESSCT £T 0 famsas Dy LUSIOMEr 2rosor e af o ownar +f d Rareet mm Cuttomaert wnciuoeg Bul not eitea o urtace ard substriace damace. The erm
A gwrer Cailincude vorking and royay interest chuners.

T Feserwor 1ermatca. o well loss or damage, subsurtace 1respass of any achen in thg nature ihereot.

s Parsonul inury ar eath or property damage tnchuding, but rot limited to damage to 1he reservorr, formation er wellh, or any damages whatsoevar, growirg cut of or in any way connected wilh or rasulting
rrom oglution, subsurfzce pressura, losing contrel of the «eil arasor a well Blowout or the use of radioactvg eatenal

= detsnas, wgemmily reizase and hold harmiess obhgatcrs of Customer Ataviged Ior i ths Secuon & ant Saclion ©) below anall acpiy o claims or Labwiy gven i causea or contributed lo by Hovisurior 2
~equgence. strvt Lacility ©r the unseaworthiness of any vessel civneg. pograted, or furmshed by Haliiburton & any cafect in the data. crogucts, suoples. matenals, or equipment of Haliburton wnather .
*he precaration. design. manufaciure, gisinbunon. o marketng thereod, or from = tanure ta warn any person of uch oeiect. Sucn Jelznse, indemnity. release and neld narmlgss oblications ot Customer sn=jl
net azgly woere ne claimor liablify are caused by Ihe gross regiyencs or wiliui misconauct of Haiburton, Tna term Hailiburton” as used in said Sections &) ard <) shait mean Halliburten, 15 Gwvisions
supsaiaries, parenl and affgaled companies. and the otficors. directors, employees. agents and servants of all of them,

n) Jhat because-of the uncedginty of variatle well condiions and the necessity of reiving on lacts and supparting services furnished by others, Haliburton 18 unable to guaramee the etfactiveness of the products.
siopées 67 matenals, naor Tesuts of any reatment of service, nor the accuracy of any cnart interratabion, research aratys:s, job recomnendation or uther data furnisned by Halliourton, Halliburtan persenrs
wni use \heir hest efferts 1 Gathering such Informanen and their best juidgment in interpreling it, but Customer agrees that Halliburten shell not be liable for and Custorner shall ingemaify Halliburton against
_nv dameges ansing from the Use of sucn Infermauan,

4y That Halibarion warrams cnly tite to the croducte. supplies and matenials ard that the sama are free from celects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE MO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR iMPLED,
CF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halfiburton s liapiity and Customer's exclusive remedy in anv
rause of achen (whether In conlratt. 151, Breach of warranty or ctherwise) ansing cut of the sale or use of ary products,.supplies or MAateriais is exoressty imited 1o tha realacement of such products, suoplies
ar matenals on their return to Halliburion or, at Maliburton s ortan.. 1o the allowance to he Customer of credit for the cost of such tems. In no event shall Hailiburion be liable for special, incidental, indiract.
suniive or conseguental damages, .

| That Customer shall, 5t its risk and experse. adempt to recaver any Haflburton eguiphsent tocls ¢ instruments which are lost m the weil ana it such eguipment. ocls o1 nsiruments are not recovered. Customar
srall pay Hallburten its repiacement cost unless Such ss is due to the Sole negigence of Haliburton. If Hallipurion equipment, lools or instruments are gamagea in the well, Cusiomer snall pay Hatliburion
the lesser ot s replacement cost or the ¢ost of repairs unless such damage 1S caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the ¢ase of equipment. locls or instruments for marine operations, Customer
shall, in acdition to the forogoing. be 1Uly responsible for loss of or damaga to any of Haliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs a1 any time atter delivery to Customer &t the landing until
returned 1o the landing, untess such loss or damage is cal;ged by tne scle negligence of Halliburton,

i To waive the provisions of the Decgptive Trade Practices %‘g)‘onsumerprotection Act, to the extent permitted by law,
gy That this contract shall be governed by the law-of the s:zi e{)f are performed or matenials are {urmished.
ddrd if EQ:

my  That Halliburton skall not be bound by any changes or modific antract. gt where such changg or modification i
STATE CORPOAATION COMMISSION

worized executive officer of Halliourton.

1S CONTRACT AND REPRESENT
THE SAME S CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

- TJIUN1 9 1591 "SIGNED 4
. Y L2USTOMER
. . .~ DATE f/ﬁ?% /’
W4 certity that the Falr Lobor swmmma1m.§f§wpngpbjom&%ﬂdmm the 1/;5{3 A 7
3 mMe__J s R0 (am)

SFR
progiuction of goods and/or with respect to sarvices WMr.méan
' CUSTOMER




